transaction had been consummated on September 30, 2002 nor does it purport to
represent the future financial position of the Company.

   4

   BOSTON PROPERTIES, INC.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   SEPTEMBER 30, 2002
   (UNAUDITED)
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   DISPOSITION OF
   ONE AND TWO
   SEPTEMBER 30,   INDEPENDENCE   PRO
   2002   SQUARE   FORMA
   ------------   ----------------   ------------

   ASSETS

Real estate:   $ 8,766,200   $ (145,674) (A)   $ 8,620,526
   Less: accumulated depreciation   (836,418)   40,491  (A)   (795,927)
   ------------   ----------------   ------------
   Total real estate   7,929,782   (105,183)   7,824,599

Cash and cash equivalents   28,793   -   28,793
Escrows   28,200   (41) (B)   28,159
Tenant and other receivables, net   48,716   (3,002) (B)   45,714
Accrued rental income, net   156,818   (3,151) (B)   153,667
Deferred charges, net   148,435   (936) (C)   147,499
Prepaid expenses and other assets   38,752   -   38,752
Investments in unconsolidated joint ventures   101,819   -   101,819
   ------------   ----------------   ------------
   Total assets   $ 8,481,315   $ (112,313)   $ 8,369,002
   ============   ================   ============

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Liabilities:
   Mortgage notes and bonds payable   $ 4,422,692   $ (189,129) (D)   $ 4,233,563
   Unsecured bridge loan   1,000,000   (144,859) (E)   855,141
   Unsecured line of credit   44,000   -   44,000
   Accounts payable and accrued expenses   69,236   (2,526) (B)   66,710
   Dividends and distributions payable   81,190   -   81,190
   Interest rate contracts   15,115   -   15,115
   Accrued interest payable   18,265   (220) (B)   18,045
   Other liabilities   70,292   (1,254) (B)   69,038
   ------------   ----------------   ------------
   Total liabilities   5,720,790   (337,988)   5,382,802
   ------------   ----------------   ------------

Minority interests   804,229   39,944  (F)   844,173
   ------------   ----------------   ------------
Stockholders' equity:
   Excess stock, $.01 par value, 150,000,000 shares
   authorized, none issued or outstanding   -   -   -
   Common stock, $.01 par value, 250,000,000 shares
   authorized, 95,352,102 issued and  95,273,202
   outstanding   953   -   953
   Additional paid-in capital   1,977,560   -   1,977,560
   Dividends in excess of earnings   (2,532)   185,731  (F)   183,199
   Treasury common stock, at cost   (2,722)   -   (2,722)
   Unearned compensation   (3,355)   -   (3,355)
   Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (13,608)   -   (13,608)
   ------------   ----------------   ------------
   Total stockholders' equity   1,956,296   185,731   2,142,027
   ------------   ----------------   ------------
   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $ 8,481,315   $   (112,313)   $ 8,369,002
   ============   ================   ============

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

   5

   BOSTON PROPERTIES, INC.
   NOTES TO THE PRO FORMA
   CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   September 30, 2002
   (Unaudited)

(A)   Represents the elimination of the net book value of One and Two